OIL INDIA LIMITED
( A Govt of India Enterprise)
P.O. Duliajan – 786602, Assam
Fax No. 91-374-2800533;E-mail: material@oilindia.in
Tender No& Date :  SDG9116l11/1   17.08.2010
Bid Security Amount  : INR 0.00 OR  USD 0.00
   ( or equivalent Amount in any currency )
Bidding Type  : Single Bid ( Composite Bid)
Bid Closing  on  : 08.09.2010  at 11:00 hrs. ( IST)
Bid Opening on  : 08.09.2010  at 14:00 hrs  ( IST)
Performance Guarantee :  Not  Applicable
 OIL INDIA LIMITED have issued Limited Tenders through e-TENDERING to following
parties for items detailed below: For General Terms & Conditions, please refer to Document No.
MM/GLOBAL/E-01/2005 available in OIL’s web site:
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS WITH QUANTITY
Slno Material Description & Material Code No. Quantity Unit
      1.0
[05-03-0177]
ROCK BIT, SOFT FORMATION, JET
CIRCULATION,TRI-CONENON-SEALED
BEARING, MILLED      TOOTH TYPE, BEARING
APIMONOGRAM AS PER API   SPEC.7
MAKER'S TYPE DESIGNATION : APPROXIMATE
 EQUIVALENT
:I.A.D.C.      :  1-1-1
 Reed          :  YT3A
 Security      :  S3S
 Smith         :  DS
 TSK           :  3SS
 Varel         :  L3A
 Hughes        :  R1
 Bit Size      :  660.40 mm (26")
 Pin Size      :  193.675 mm (7.5/8") API Regular
 Nozzles
               :  26/32" -  3 SETS
               :  28/32" -   3 SETS
      ( 1 Set = 3 Nos. of Nozzles )
 The above nozzles for total 4 nos. of Rock Bit.
  4  No
NOTE :
1.0 Bidders to confirm/forward the following with the quotation :
 a) Confirmation access to API approved gauges(source of gauge) if
 not owned by the manufacturer/dealer.
 b) Photocopy of the API Authorisation Certificate to monogram as
 per API Specification 7.
 c) Heat Treatment facilities availability.
 d) Literature/Catalogue of the products offered.e) Bits will be
 monogrammed as per API Spec. 7
2.0 The items covered by this tender shall be used by Oil India Limited in
the PEL/ML areas which are issued / renewed after 01/04/99 and hence
Nil Custom Duty during import will be applicable. Indigenous bidder
shall be eligible for Deemed Export Benefit against this purchase.
Details of Deemed Export are furnished vide Addendum to
MM/GLOBAL/01/2005 enclosed.
3.0 All the Bids must be Digitally Signed using “Class 3” digital certificate
(e-commerce application) only as per Indian IT Act obtained from the
licensed Certifying Authorities operating under the Root Certifying
Authority of India (RCAI), Controller of Certifying Authorities (CCA) of
India. The bid signed using other than “Class 3” digital certificate, will
be liable for rejection.
4.0  Price should  be maintained in the “online price schedule” only. The
price quoted in the “online price schedule” only will be considered.
5.0  BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO QUOTE WITH MINIMUM VALIDITY OF 120
DAYS AS PER NIT REQUIREMENT.BIDS WITH LESSER VALIDITY
SHALL BE REJECTED.
6.0  REQUIREMENT IS URGENT. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO QUOTE
THEIR BEST DELIVERY.
Tender issued to following parties only :
1  M/s   VAREL INTERNATIONAL INC               TEXAS
2  M/s   TIX CORPORATION
3  M/s  HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC       TEXAS 75211-0600
4  M/s   HUGHES CHRISTENSEN (SINGAPORE)        SINGAPORE 629150
5  M/s   SMITH INTERNATIONL INC.          DUBAI
6  M/s   REED HYCALOG L. P.        TEXAS
7  M/s   DRILBITS INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.      MAHARASHTRA
---- XXXX ----